IG21669639-2208©  2022 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.www.vishay.com
 For technical questions: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com, or DiodesAsia@vishay.com
 V
4 A 40 A
TJ max. up to 175 ºC
Part Number VR
(V)
Speed
Class
IF(AV)
(A)
VF Typ.
(V) (1)
Qrr Typ.
(nC) (2)
trr Typ.
(ns) (3) Package
VS-E5TH1506THN3 600 H 15 1.15 782 22 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5TX1506THN3 600 X 15 1.3 578 19 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5TH3006THN3 600 H 30 1.15 1560 25 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5TX3006THN3 600 X 30 1.3 952 22 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5PH3006LHN3 600 H 30 1.15 1560 25 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX3006LHN3 600 X 30 1.3 952 22 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PW3006LHN3 600 W 30 1.6 650 20 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PW6006LHN3 600 W 30 1.7 1025 24 TO-247AD 2L
VS-C5PH6006LHN3 600 H 2 x 30 1.15 1560 25 TO-247AD 3L
VS-C5PX6006LHN3 600 X 2 x 30 1.3 952 22 TO-247AD 3L
VS-C5PW6006LHN3 600 W 2 x 30 1.6 650 20 TO-247AD 3L
VS-E5PH6006LHN3 600 H 60 1.2 2385 29 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX6006LHN3 600 X 60 1.4 1568 26 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PH7506LHN3 600 H 75 1.2 3090 32 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX7506LHN3 600 X 75 1.4 2048 29 TO-247AD 2L
Part Number VR
(V)
Speed
Class
IF(AV)
(A)
VF Typ.
(V) (1)
Qrr Typ.
(nC) (2)
trr Typ.
(ns) (3) Package
VS-E5TH1506-M3 600 H 15 1.15 782 22 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5TX1506-M3 600 X 15 1.3 578 19 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5TH3006-M3 600 H 30 1.15 1560 25 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5TX3006-M3 600 X 30 1.3 952 22 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5PH3006L-N3 600 H 30 1.15 1560 25 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX3006L-N3 600 X 30 1.3 952 22 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PH6006L-N3 600 H 60 1.2 2385 29 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX6006L-N3 600 X 60 1.4 1568 26 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PH7506L-N3 600 H 75 1.2 3090 32 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX7506L-N3 600 X 75 1.4 2048 29 TO-247AD 2L
Notes:	 (1) IF = rated current, TJ = 125 °C; (2) TJ = 125 °C, IF = rated current, VR = 400 V, dIF/dt = 1000 A/μs;
(3) TJ = 25 °C, IF = 1 A, dIF/dt = 100 A/μs, VR = 30 V
AEC-Q101
Qualified